## **APNA GHAR**

Sr.	Name & Designation	Address	Contact No.
No.			
1	Shri. Girish Sawant	Apna Ghar, Merces,	2445030
	Dy. Director	Tiswadi-Goa	
2	Karishma Harish	Apna Ghar, Merces,	2445030
	Prabhu	Tiswadi-Goa	
	<b>Supdt-Cum-Probation</b>		
	Officer		
3	Pranita Vinod	Child Welfare Committee	2904015
	Kalangutkar	North Goa & Child Welfare	
	Probation Officer	Committee South Goa	
	Female	Committee South Cou	
4	Kavita Akshay	Juvenile Justice Board North	2904014
	Madkaikar	Goa and Juvenile Justice	
	<b>Probation</b> Officer	Board South Goa	
	Female	2011220411 004	

# **CHILD WELFARE COMMITTE NORTH GOA**

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Address	Contact No.
1	Mrs. Esther Roe Torres, Chairperson	H.No- 360, Foro Vaddo, Santo Estevam, Ihas, Tiswadi	7774865652
2	Snehal Sameer Salgaonkar, Member	Oxel, Siolim, Vagalim, Camurlim, Bardez Goa 403517	9881778121/ 7822861923
3	Andrea Pereira, Member	836 St. Agosthinho Maord Lane 2, Santa Cruz- Goa	9767723937
4	Chandru alias Chandan Gajanan Naik, Member	H.No. 334, Bhatiwada, Nerul, Bardez, Goa 403114	0832-2401968/ 9823887510
5	Smita Sanjay Patil, Member	"Shivkunj", H.No. 1668(1), Behind Mansukh Apartment, B.B. Borkar Road, Porvorim- 403521	8888892666

### CHILD WELFARE COMMITTE SOUTH GOA

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Address	Contact No.
1	Amruta Abhay Kamat, Chairperson	H.No- 303, GaneshKrupa, Jawarwada, Tivre, Marcel	7588669455
2	Roselle Maria Figueiredo Solomon, Member	149/D, Gina Maina Curtortim, Salcete Goa	0832-2787667/ 9850832980
3	Ranjita Nanda Kinlekar, Member	S1, Block "B", St.Sebastian Apt. Khorlim Mapusa Goa	9923251309/ 7820968400
4	Sanjiwani Mahesh Dessai, Member	3rd floor, Teli Building, Baina, Murmugao- Vasco	9049466160, 8208701877
5	Viren @ Suren Ulhas Shenvi Bhende,Member	X-6 Building C, Kurtarkar Township, Ambaji, Salcete 403602	9511716957/ 9545550209

### JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD NORTH GOA

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Address	Contact No.
1	Judicial Magistrate of the First Class, North Goa Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board (North)	Apna Ghar, Merces-Goa.	2904014
2	Dr.Fr. Cliford Manuel Castelino, Member	Apna Ghar, Merces-Goa.	9922650210
3	Melinda Conceicao D'Souza, Member	Apna Ghar, Merces-Goa.	9552399939

### JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD SOUTH GOA

Sr.	Name & Designation	Address	Contact No.
No.			
1	Judicial Magistrate of the	Apna Ghar, Merces- Goa.	2904014
	First Class,		
	South Goa Principal		
	Magistrate		
	Juvenile Justice Board		
	(South)		
2	Milly Andrade,	Apna Ghar, Merces-Goa.	9850749303
	Member	_	
3	Advin Nikhu Barreto,	Apna Ghar, Merces-Goa.	7057596060/
	Member	_	9403029946